Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(2227 10/02)	TS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	TO ONE!	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Plane medd w	V V
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Ashutosh Pande; Lionel Garin; Kanwar Chadha		s of receiving party(ies)
Kurt Schmidt; Leon Kuo-Liang Peng; Gengsheng	Name: SiRF Tech	nnology, Inc.
Zhang; Nicolas Vantalon; Gregory Turetzky.	Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
		<del></del>
Assignment Merger		40.5
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1	48 East Brokaw Road,
Other		
11/1/04;11/9/04; 11/12/04; 11/9/04; 10/14/04;	City: San Jose	State: CA Zip: 95112
Execution Date: 11/9/04; 11/15/04; 11/9/04		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/885,507	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	T	lications and patents involved:
Name:Jennifer H. Hamilton	7. Total fee (37 CER 3	.41)\$ 40.00
		, Τ. Ι.
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nur	mh au.
Street Address: The Eclipse Group	o. Deposit account nui	ilber:
10453 Raintree Lane	502542	
10400 Mailuee Larie		
City: Northridge State: CA Zip: 91326		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
/ <u> </u>	1 1111 .	
Cfare	In Alfamile	
Jennifer H. Hamilton		November 18, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with r	sheet, attachments, and docu	uments: 8

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Atty Docket: ST00012CIP3 (104-US-CIP3)

**PATENT** 

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Assignment ("Assignment") shall be effective as of 2004 ("Effective") by and between:

ASHUTOSH PANDE, residing at 604 Lochburry Court, San Jose, CA 95123; LIONEL JACQUES GARIN, residing at 3475 Greer Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303; KANWAR CHADHA residing at 15740 Wood Acres Road, Los Gatos, CA 95030; KURT CHRISTIAN SCHMIDT, residing at 4322 West 169<sup>th</sup> Street, Lawndale, CA 90260; LEON KUO-LIANG PENG, residing at 3388 Tryna Drive, Mountain View, CA 94040; GENGSHENG ZHANG, residing at 1002 Westlynn Way, Apt. #2, Cupertino, CA 95014; NICOLAS PATRICK VANTALON, residing at 868 Helena Dr., Sunnyvale, CA 94087; and GREGORY B. TURETZKY, residing at 1309 Ladywood Court, San Jose, CA 95130; collectively referred to as ("ASSIGNORS"), and

SiRF Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 148 E. Brokaw Road, San Jose, CA 95112 ("SiRF").

## 1.0 Background

- 1.1 ASSIGNORS, through their employment with SIRF, as either employees or contractors, as the case may be, invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "AIDED LOCATION COMMUNICATION SYSTEM", U.S. Serial No. 10/885,507 filed on July 3, 2004. The subject matter of their patent application shall be referred to as the "Invention."
- 1.2 SiRF, as employer of ASSIGNORS, owns all right, title and interest, to the Invention. ASSIGNORS, as consideration for their employment with SiRF, agreed to execute all the necessary document in order to perfect and confirm SiRF's ownership in any inventions created or developed by ASSIGNORS during their employment with SiRF.
- 1.3 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, the ASSIGNORS are executing their Assignment in order to confirm SiRF's ownership to and formally transfer to SiRF all right, title and interest in, the Invention and all Letters Patent which may be granted from the Invention in the United States or any foreign country.

## 2.0 Assignment

- 2.1 ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to SiRF, effective as of the Effective Date first set forth above, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention and all Letters Patent which may be granted from the Invention in the United States, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the patents may be granted.
- 2.2 ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to the Invention in all foreign countries, including the right to apply for a patent in any foreign country and the

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0712

 $\cap$ 

5

right to all current and further applications for patents for the Invention, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

- 2.3 ASSIGNORS further transfer and assign to SIRF all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the Effective Date of their Agreement.
- 2.4 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with their assignment and sale.
- 2.4 ASSIGNORS further covenant that, upon SiRF's request, ASSIGNORS will promptly provide SiRF with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, and patents or patent applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the Invention or any patent or patent application related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to SiRF or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce the Invention and any patents or patent application relating to the Invention as may be reasonably necessary or desirable.

The terms, covenants and provisions of their Assignment shall inure to the benefit of SiRF, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assignees.

<u>Novi 2004</u> Date	Ashutosh Pande		
Date	Lionel Jacques Garin		
Date	Kanwar Chadha	· . <u>-</u>	
Date	Kurt Christian Schmidt		

Serial No. 10/885,507

**-**2-

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0713 right to all current and further applications for patents for the Invention, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

- 2.3 ASSIGNORS further transfer and assign to SIRF all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the Effective Date of their Agreement.
- 2.4 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with their assignment and sale.
- 2.4 ASSIGNORS further covenant that, upon SiRF's request, ASSIGNORS will promptly provide SiRF with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, and patents or patent applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the Invention or any patent or patent application related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to SiRF or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce the Invention and any patents or patent application relating to the Invention as may be reasonably necessary or desirable.

The terms, covenants and provisions of their Assignment shall inure to the benefit of SiRF, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assignees.

Date

Ashutosh Pande

Lionel Jacquer Garin

Nanwar Chadha

II 9 04

Date

Kanwar Christian Schmidt

10/14/04	$\mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}$
Date	Leon Kuo-Liang Peng
Date	Gengsheng Zhang
Date	Gregory B. Turetzky

Nicolas Patrick Vantalon

Serial No. 10/885,507

ing stables :

PATENT

REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0715

Date	Leon Kuo-Liang Peng
11/09/2004 Date	Gengsheng Zhang
11/15/04 Date	Gregory B. Turetzky
Date	Nicolas Patrick Vantalon

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0716

Serial No. 10/885,507

-3-

PATENT REEL: 0158919FRAME® 07/17